
Results Book
IRX Round 8, Mondello Park

Sunday 26th November 2017

w: Timing.ie
e: info@Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:03.984 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 77 Derek Jobb Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc 03:06.617 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

10:00.000 33

4 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:25.335 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 191 Michael Morris Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 03:09.326 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 10:34 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:06 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 161 Paul Pascoe Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:35.216 10:00.000 10:00.000 42

11 182 Darragh Morris VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 03:29.321 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 355 Paul Burns Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 03:18.003 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa / 2000cc 03:15.364 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.957 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.125 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:10.290 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:09.562 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:08.725 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 2000ccc 03:07.189 10:00.000

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 03:03.603 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 112 Chris Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:04.844 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 10:52 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 724 Willie Peacham Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:05.632 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:26.840 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:25.672 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.895 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 874 James O'Shea Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.585 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.291 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.354 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:17.042 10:00.000

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:13.302 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:16.182 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:29 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 41

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:40.781 10:00.000

10:00.000 39

10 814 David Byrne Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:21.027 10:00.000 10:00.000 40

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.791 10:00.000

10:00.000 37

8 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:19.562 10:00.000 10:00.000 38

7 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.818 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:16.151 10:00.000 10:00.000 36

5 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:14.384 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:12.408 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:12.195 10:00.000

1 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:08.419 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 114 Wesley Patterson Ford Escort MkII / 2000cc 03:09.155 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:10 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 817 Michael McLoughlin Casmat / 750ccc 02:59.010 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 71 John Ward Rage Buggy / 1000cc 03:07.046 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:22 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.924 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:32.228 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:31.364 10:00.000

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:24.155 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 1 Darragh Brennan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:29.339 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:21 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 35

6 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 03:31.131 10:00.000

10:00.000 33

4 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:30.563 10:00.000 10:00.000 34

3 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:25.401 10:00.000

1 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:17.611 10:00.000 10:00.000 31

2 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:24.450 10:00.000 10:00.000 32

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:03.984 03:00.031 10:00.000 3

2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:25.335 02:59.674 10:00.000 5

10:00.000 5

4 191 Michael Morris Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 03:09.326 03:35.670 10:00.000 7

3 77 Derek Jobb Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc 03:06.617 03:14.566

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:35 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 12:07 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 22

12 161 Paul Pascoe Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:35.216 03:31.219 10:00.000 24

11 182 Darragh Morris VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 03:29.321 03:22.655

10:00.000 18

10 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa / 2000cc 03:15.364 03:20.547 10:00.000 19

9 355 Paul Burns Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 03:18.003 03:13.614

10:00.000 14

8 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.957 03:20.476 10:00.000 17

7 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.125 03:11.301

10:00.000 10

6 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:10.290 03:10.781 10:00.000 12

5 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:09.562 03:06.271

10:00.000 6

4 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 2000ccc 03:07.189 03:04.621 10:00.000 7

3 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:08.725 03:04.019

1 112 Chris Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:04.844 03:03.040 10:00.000 3

2 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 03:03.603 03:04.110 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 11:53 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 18

10 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:26.840 03:33.725 10:00.000 19

9 724 Willie Peacham Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:05.632 03:29.986

10:00.000 13

8 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:25.672 03:32.384 10:00.000 17

7 874 James O'Shea Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.585 03:19.710

10:00.000 11

6 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.291 03:19.330 10:00.000 11

5 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.895 03:14.956

10:00.000 7

4 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:17.042 03:15.255 10:00.000 8

3 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.354 03:13.987

1 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:16.182 03:09.589 10:00.000 3

2 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:13.302 03:12.253 10:00.000 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 13:28 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 22

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:40.781 03:40.138

10:00.000 17

10 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:19.562 03:31.285 10:00.000 17

9 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.791 03:20.748

10:00.000 15

8 814 David Byrne Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:21.027 03:15.578 10:00.000 16

7 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:14.384 03:31.286

10:00.000 10

6 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.818 03:16.797 10:00.000 14

5 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:16.151 03:13.162

10:00.000 6

4 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:12.408 03:13.169 10:00.000 9

3 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:12.195 03:05.539

1 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:08.419 03:04.545 10:00.000 2

2 114 Wesley Patterson Ford Escort MkII / 2000cc 03:09.155 03:05.145 10:00.000 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 12:12 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 71 John Ward Rage Buggy / 1000cc 03:07.046 03:08.627 10:00.000 3

2 817 Michael McLoughlin Casmat / 750ccc 02:59.010 03:25.209 10:00.000 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 12:18 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 9

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.924 03:29.311

10:00.000 7

4 1 Darragh Brennan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:29.339 03:39.253 10:00.000 7

3 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:32.228 03:27.164

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:24.155 03:18.141 10:00.000 2

2 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:31.364 03:23.896 10:00.000 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 12:26 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 10

6 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 10:00.000 03:36.988 10:00.000 36

5 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 03:31.131 03:28.032

10:00.000 6

4 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:30.563 03:25.403 10:00.000 8

3 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:25.401 03:24.326

1 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:24.450 03:20.806 10:00.000 3

2 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:17.611 03:21.264 10:00.000 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Supercars Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 03:25.335 02:59.674 03:08.954 2

2 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:03.984 03:00.031 10:00.000 3

03:09.609 4

4 191 Michael Morris Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 03:09.326 03:35.670 03:10.761 6

3 77 Derek Jobb Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc 03:06.617 03:14.566

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 13:45 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:17 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 181 Andrew Morris Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:23.506 21

12 161 Paul Pascoe Subaru Impreza / 2000cc 03:35.216 03:31.219 03:42.072 24

11 182 Darragh Morris VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 03:29.321 03:22.655

03:21.148 16

10 355 Paul Burns Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 03:18.003 03:13.614 03:39.848 18

9 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.957 03:20.476

03:15.508 12

8 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:14.125 03:11.301 03:16.998 14

7 166 Philip Kelly Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 03:10.290 03:10.781

03:07.766 10

6 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:09.562 03:06.271 03:14.803 10

5 901 Danny Calnan Opel Corsa / 2000cc 03:15.364 03:20.547

03:08.613 5

4 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:08.725 03:04.019 03:12.078 6

3 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 2000ccc 03:07.189 03:04.621

1 112 Chris Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:04.844 03:03.040 03:22.939 3

2 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 03:03.603 03:04.110 03:11.144 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:04 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 702 Adrian Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:33.838 16

10 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:25.672 03:32.384 03:34.265 17

9 724 Willie Peacham Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 04:05.632 03:29.986

03:43.865 13

8 712 Tom Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:26.840 03:33.725 03:32.354 16

7 874 James O'Shea Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.585 03:19.710

03:24.323 7

6 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.291 03:19.330 03:24.606 10

5 720 Eugene Ward Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.354 03:13.987

03:20.814 6

4 744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:17.042 03:15.255 03:23.218 6

3 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:23.895 03:14.956

1 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:13.302 03:12.253 03:16.454 2

2 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:16.182 03:09.589 03:27.350 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:46 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 22

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:40.781 03:40.138

03:26.108 14

10 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:19.562 03:31.285 03:24.060 16

9 919 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.818 03:16.797

03:23.770 13

8 908 Patricia Denning Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.791 03:20.748 03:23.382 14

7 814 David Byrne Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:21.027 03:15.578

03:15.375 9

6 916 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:16.151 03:13.162 03:29.516 10

5 935 Jason Keogh Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:12.408 03:13.169

03:09.128 6

4 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:14.384 03:31.286 03:12.475 9

3 909 Patrick Donoghue Peugeot 205 GTI / 1905cc 03:12.195 03:05.539

1 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:08.419 03:04.545 03:07.124 2

2 114 Wesley Patterson Ford Escort MkII / 2000cc 03:09.155 03:05.145 03:04.015 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:29 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

4 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

3 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

1 817 Michael McLoughlin Casmat / 750ccc 02:59.010 03:25.209 03:03.515 2

2 71 John Ward Rage Buggy / 1000cc 03:07.046 03:08.627 03:12.576 3

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:30 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:50.290 7

6 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 1 Darragh Brennan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:29.339 03:39.253

03:27.990 7

4 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:32.228 03:27.164 03:42.413 7

3 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:34.924 03:29.311

1 33 Sean Hession Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:24.155 03:18.141 03:24.569 2

2 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 03:31.364 03:23.896 03:27.921 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 15:05 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

10:00.000 60

20 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

19 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

18 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

17 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

16 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

15 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

14 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

13 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

12 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

11 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

10 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

9 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

10:00.000 60

8 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

7 0 0 0 10:00.000 10:00.000

03:53.794 12

6 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 10:00.000 10:00.000 10:00.000 60

5 456 Aaron Whelan Nissan Micra / 1000cc 10:00.000 03:36.988

03:25.372 6

4 412 Christopher Grimes Jnr Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 03:31.131 03:28.032 03:33.108 10

3 421 Jyles Harding Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:30.563 03:25.403

1 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 03:17.611 03:21.264 03:25.747 3

2 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 03:25.401 03:24.326 03:23.471 4

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors Heat Results 26/11/2017

Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 26/11/2017

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 702 Adrian Farrell 0 0

ROW 874 James O'Shea 724 Willie Peacham

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 801 Ciaran Murphy Eugene Ward

1
1 2 3

819
Vincent 

O'Rourke 720

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:04



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

801 

819 

720 

874 

724 

Name 

Ciaran Murphy 

Vincent O'Rourke 

Eugene Ward 

James O'Shea 

Willie Peacham 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

9.562 

9.980 

26.749 

57.877 

Gap 

9.562 

0.418 

16.769 

31.128 

Total Tm 

4:47.617 

4:57.179 

4:57.597 

5:14.366 

5:45.494 

Best Tm 

45.811 

46.313 

47.217 

47.786 

49.870 

Best Speed 

79.684 

78.820 

77.311 

76.391 

73.198 

In Lap 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

9.562 

Avg. Speed 

76.151 

Best Lap Tm 

45.811 

Best Speed 

79.684 

Best Lap by 

801 - Ciaran Murphy 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:35:58 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Production 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:52:57 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 10:36 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 26/11/2017

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 789 John Dowling 0 0

ROW 712 Tom Murphy 857 Dermot Gargan

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 795 Derek Lenehan Damien Farrell

1
1 2 3

744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick 839

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:04



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

795 

744 

839 

712 

857 

Name 

Derek Lenehan 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

Damien Farrell 

Tom Murphy 

Dermot Gargan 

Car 

Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

5.594 

10.626 

24.830 

25.200 

Gap 

5.594 

5.032 

14.204 

0.370 

Total Tm 

4:57.793 

5:03.387 

5:08.419 

5:22.623 

5:22.993 

Best Tm 

46.028 

48.578 

48.530 

48.186 

50.407 

Best Speed 

79.308 

75.145 

75.219 

75.756 

72.419 

In Lap 

3 

3 

3 

5 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

5.594 

Avg. Speed 

73.549 

Best Lap Tm 

46.028 

Best Speed 

79.308 

Best Lap by 

795 - Derek Lenehan 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:36:15 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Production 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:00:22 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 10:37 



Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW Danny Calnan

1
1 2 3

112 Chris Grimes 103 Willie Coyne 901

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:17

ROW 166 Philip Kelly 125 George Tohill

2
4 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

26/11/2017

ROW 182 Darragh Morris 36 Scott Singleton 181 Andrew Morris

3
6 7 8

Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

103 

166 

112 

901 

125 

Name 

Willie Coyne 

Philip Kelly 

Christopher Grimes 

Danny Calnan 

George Tohill 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

4.723 

6.895 

9.012 

25.246 

Gap 

4.723 

2.172 

2.117 

16.234 

Total Tm 

4:32.613 

4:37.336 

4:39.508 

4:41.625 

4:57.859 

Best Tm 

43.630 

44.511 

44.525 

44.444 

46.182 

Best Speed 

83.667 

82.011 

81.985 

82.135 

79.044 

In Lap 

2 

5 

5 

6 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.723 

Avg. Speed 

80.342 

Best Lap Tm 

43.630 

Best Speed 

83.667 

Best Lap by 

103 - Willie Coyne 

Printed: 11/12/2017 20:13:12 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Modified 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:46:04 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 10:06 



Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW
Lloyd 

Spendlove

1
1 2 3

111 Derek Tohill 151 Peter McGarry 101

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:17

ROW 105 Pearse Browne 355 Paul Burns

2
4 5

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

26/11/2017

ROW 161 Paul Pascoe 104 Michael Coyne 0 0

3
6 7 8

Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

111 

101 

151 

105 

355 

182 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Peter McGarry 

Pearse Browne 

Paul Burns 

Darragh Morris 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1800cc 

VW Golf VR6 / 2800cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Diff 

4.667 

4.920 

19.347 

22.037 

3 Laps 

Gap 

4.667 

0.253 

14.427 

2.690 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

4:33.478 

4:38.145 

4:38.398 

4:52.825 

4:55.515 

3:20.259 

Best Tm 

44.005 

44.966 

43.552 

47.322 

46.471 

50.639 

Best Speed 

82.954 

81.181 

83.817 

77.140 

78.552 

72.087 

In Lap 

6 

5 

4 

6 

5 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

4.667 

Avg. Speed 

80.088 

Best Lap Tm 

43.552 

Best Speed 

83.817 

Best Lap by 

151 - Peter McGarry 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:34:57 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Modified 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:08:07 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 10:07 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 26/11/2017

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 918 Joe Downey 0 0

ROW 814 David Byrne 919 PJ Doyle

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty
Jason Keogh

1
1 2 3

909
Patrick 

Donoghue 935

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:46



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

954 

935 

919 

909 

814 

Name 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Jason Keogh 

PJ Doyle 

Patrick Donoghue 

David Byrne 

Car 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1905cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

20.355 

22.287 

22.310 

22.636 

Gap 

20.355 

1.932 

0.023 

0.326 

Total Tm 

4:47.925 

5:08.280 

5:10.212 

5:10.235 

5:10.561 

Best Tm 

45.700 

45.480 

49.539 

45.234 

48.285 

Best Speed 

79.877 

80.264 

73.687 

80.700 

75.601 

In Lap 

4 

5 

3 

2 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

20.355 

Avg. Speed 

76.070 

Best Lap Tm 

45.234 

Best Speed 

80.700 

Best Lap by 

909 - Patrick Donoghue 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:36:50 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:14:43 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 12:06 



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 26/11/2017

0 0

3
6 7 8

ROW 0 0 0 0

ROW 908
Patricia 

Denning 904 Peter O'Brien

2
4 5

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 114
Wesley 

Patterson
Jack Deegan

1
1 2 3

921 Dick Sheenan 916

Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:46



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

921 

916 

908 

904 

Name 

Dick Sheenan 

Jack Deegan 

Patricia Denning 

Peter O'Brien 

Car 

Opel Corsa / 1598cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1995cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

11.694 

13.678 

14.329 

Gap 

11.694 

1.984 

0.651 

Total Tm 

4:53.444 

5:05.138 

5:07.122 

5:07.773 

Best Tm 

46.557 

48.629 

48.218 

48.071 

Best Speed 

78.407 

75.066 

75.706 

75.938 

In Lap 

3 

1 

3 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

11.694 

Avg. Speed 

74.639 

Best Lap Tm 

46.557 

Best Speed 

78.407 

Best Lap by 

921 - Dick Sheenan 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:37:20 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Rallycars 

Semi-Final 2 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:21:40 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 12:07 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 13:46

Derek Jobb

1
1 2 3

100 Declan Kelly 77

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 11 Noel Greene

ROW 191 Michael Morris 0 0

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 26/11/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

11 

191 

77 

100 

Name 

Noel Greene 

Michael Morris 

Derrick Jobb 

Declan Kelly 

Car 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 

Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc 

Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

1.628 

5.647 

16.408 

Gap 

1.628 

4.019 

10.761 

Total Tm 

3:57.440 

3:59.068 

4:03.087 

4:13.848 

Best Tm 

45.343 

45.045 

45.010 

46.204 

Best Speed 

80.506 

81.039 

81.102 

79.006 

In Lap 

2 

4 

2 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.628 

Avg. Speed 

76.870 

Best Lap Tm 

45.010 

Best Speed 

81.102 

Best Lap by 

77 - Derrick Jobb 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:38:12 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Supercars 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:28:41 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 09:35 



3
6 7 8

105

Lloyd 

Spendlove 112
2

4 5

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 15:15 Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

ROW 103 Willie Coyne

1
1

R1

Modified Final - 6 Laps

3

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

166111 Derek Tohill

2

Philip Kelly

R2

182 Darragh Morris

R3

ROW 101

355 Paul Burns

Pearse Browne

Chris Grimes

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

26/11/2017

ROW 151 Peter McGarry 901 Danny Calnan

RESERVES

125 George Tohill



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

111 

101 

112 

105 

151 

166 

901 

103 

Name 

Derek Tohill 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Christopher Grimes 

Pearse Browne 

Peter McGarry 

Philip Kelly 

Danny Calnan 

Willie Coyne 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 

Toyota MR2 / 1998cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Opel Corsa / 2000cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

3 

3 

Diff 

3.863 

7.707 

14.750 

16.745 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

3.863 

3.844 

7.043 

1.995 

Total Tm 

3:57.001 

4:00.864 

4:04.708 

4:11.751 

4:13.746 

2:23.500 

2:44.507 

2.953 

Best Tm 

42.623 

45.975 

45.828 

48.008 

45.585 

46.153 

49.888 

Best Speed 

85.644 

79.400 

79.654 

76.037 

80.079 

79.093 

73.172 

- 

In Lap 

3 

2 

5 

4 

4 

1 

3 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.863 

Avg. Speed 

77.012 

Best Lap Tm 

42.623 

Best Speed 

85.644 

Best Lap by 

111 - Derek Tohill 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:35:32 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Modified 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:46:53 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 10:08 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 15:08

Vincent 

O'Rourke

1
1 2 3

795 Derek Lenehan 819

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 801 Ciaran Murphy

ROW 744
Leigh Anne 

Sedgwick 720 Eugene Ward

2
4 5

712 Tom Murphy

3
6 7 8

R1

RESERVES

ROW 839 Damien Farrell 874 James O'Shea

R3

857 Dermot Gargan

R2

724 Willie Peacham

702 Adrian Farrell

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production Final - 6 Laps 26/11/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

801 

720 

795 

744 

839 

857 

874 

712 

Name 

Ciaran Murphy 

Eugene Ward 

Derek Lenehan 

Leigh Anne Sedgwick 

Damien Farrell 

Dermot Gargan 

James O'Shea 

Tom Murphy 

Car 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 

Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

6.405 

6.938 

8.149 

15.315 

23.694 

24.935 

42.397 

Gap 

6.405 

0.533 

1.211 

7.166 

8.379 

1.241 

17.462 

Total Tm 

4:03.348 

4:09.753 

4:10.286 

4:11.497 

4:18.663 

4:27.042 

4:28.283 

4:45.745 

Best Tm 

46.547 

46.790 

46.809 

47.054 

49.129 

50.315 

49.103 

51.123 

Best Speed 

78.424 

78.017 

77.985 

77.579 

74.302 

72.551 

74.342 

71.404 

In Lap 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

3 

5 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.405 

Avg. Speed 

75.004 

Best Lap Tm 

46.547 

Best Speed 

78.424 

Best Lap by 

801 - Ciaran Murphy 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:36:30 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Production 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:00:52 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 10:38 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 15:28

Jason Keogh

1
1 2 3

921 Dick Sheenan 935

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 954
Thomas 

O'Rafferty

ROW 916 Jack Deegan 919 PJ Doyle

2
4 5

904 Peter O'Brien

3
6 7 8

R1

RESERVES

ROW 908
Patricia 

Denning 909
Patrick 

Donoghue

R3

114
Wesley 

Patterson

R2

814 David Byrne

918 Joe Downey

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars Final - 6 Laps 26/11/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

909 

954 

935 

921 

908 

904 

919 

Name 

Patrick Donoghue 

Thomas O'Rafferty 

Jason Keogh 

Dick Sheenan 

Patricia Denning 

Peter O'Brien 

PJ Doyle 

Car 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1905cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Opel Corsa / 1598cc 

Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 

Peugeot 205 / 1400cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

0.709 

3.719 

7.787 

16.213 

17.335 

18.862 

Gap 

0.709 

3.010 

4.068 

8.426 

1.122 

1.527 

Total Tm 

3:59.113 

3:59.822 

4:02.832 

4:06.900 

4:15.326 

4:16.448 

4:17.975 

Best Tm 

44.824 

44.598 

46.007 

47.188 

48.457 

48.338 

48.255 

Best Speed 

81.439 

81.851 

79.344 

77.359 

75.333 

75.518 

75.648 

In Lap 

4 

5 

5 

3 

4 

4 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.709 

Avg. Speed 

76.332 

Best Lap Tm 

44.598 

Best Speed 

81.851 

Best Lap by 

954 - Thomas O'Rafferty 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:37:35 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Rallycars 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 16:06:50 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 12:08 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:29

0

1
1 2 3

71 John Ward 0

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 817
Michael 

McLoughlin

ROW 0 0 0 0

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 26/11/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

817 

71 

Name 

Michael McLoughlin 

John Ward 

Car 

Casmat / 750cc 

Rage Buggy / 1000cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

Diff 

21.281 

Gap 

21.281 

Total Tm 

3:47.157 

4:08.438 

Best Tm 

43.280 

47.388 

Best Speed 

84.344 

77.032 

In Lap 

2 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

21.281 

Avg. Speed 

80.350 

Best Lap Tm 

43.280 

Best Speed 

84.344 

Best Lap by 

817 - Michael McLoughlin 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:39:28 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Buggys 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:54:36 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 12:35 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 14:30

Denis 

McCrudden

1
1 2 3

79 David Maher 61

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 33 Sean Hession

ROW 81 Brian Matthews 1
Darragh 

Brennan

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

R1

RESERVES

ROW 0 0 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 26/11/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

33 

79 

81 

61 

1 

Name 

Sean Hession 

David Maher 

Brian Matthews 

Denis McCrudden 

Darragh Brennan 

Car 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

6.789 

8.572 

18.381 

31.567 

Gap 

6.789 

1.783 

9.809 

13.186 

Total Tm 

4:16.713 

4:23.502 

4:25.285 

4:35.094 

4:48.280 

Best Tm 

49.044 

50.225 

50.952 

49.153 

50.157 

Best Speed 

74.431 

72.681 

71.644 

74.266 

72.779 

In Lap 

3 

5 

3 

4 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

6.789 

Avg. Speed 

71.099 

Best Lap Tm 

49.044 

Best Speed 

74.431 

Best Lap by 

33 - Sean Hession 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:39:00 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Ford Fiesta Zetec 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:40:18 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 11:05 



Results available online: www.timing.ie

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 26/11/2017 15:05

Jyles Harding

1
1 2 3

414 Ben Mullins 421

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty

ROW 486 Jack Byrne

ROW 412
Christopher 

Grimes Jnr 456 Aaron Whelan

2
4 5

0 0

3
6 7 8

R1

RESERVES

ROW 443 Conor Kehoe 0 0

R3

0 0

R2

0 0

0 0

Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 8
Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 26/11/2017



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

486 

421 

443 

414 

412 

456 

Name 

Jack Byrne 

Jyles Harding 

Conor Kehoe 

Ben Mullins 

Christopher Grimes Jnr 

Aaron Whelan 

Car 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Toyota Starlet / 1000cc 

Nissan Micra / 1000cc 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Diff 

2.596 

9.534 

10.617 

21.497 

26.006 

Gap 

2.596 

6.938 

1.083 

10.880 

4.509 

Total Tm 

4:13.279 

4:15.875 

4:22.813 

4:23.896 

4:34.776 

4:39.285 

Best Tm 

49.418 

50.532 

49.411 

50.356 

51.829 

54.042 

Best Speed 

73.868 

72.239 

73.878 

72.492 

70.432 

67.547 

In Lap 

5 

5 

4 

4 

5 

4 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.596 

Avg. Speed 

72.063 

Best Lap Tm 

49.411 

Best Speed 

73.878 

Best Lap by 

443 - Conor Kehoe 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:38:35 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Juniors 

Final 

Race (5 Laps) started at 15:34:38 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 11:35 



POLE POSITION

 1
1

111 Derek Tohill

 1 2

11 Noel Greene

 1 3

191 Michael Morris

 2
4

101 Lloyd Spendlove

 2 5

77 Derrick Jobb

 3
6

801 Ciaran Murphy

 3 7

112 Christopher Grimes

 3 8

720 Eugene Ward

 4
9

 4 10

 5
11

795 Derek Lenehan

 5 12

744 Leigh Anne Sedgwick

 5 13

105 Pearse Browne

 6
14

151 Peter McGarry

 6 15

100 Declan Kelly

 7
16

33 Sean Hession

 7 17

839 Damien Farrell

 7 18

79 David Maher

 8
19

81 Brian Matthews

 8 20

857 Dermot Gargan

 9
21

874 James O'Shea

 9 22

61 Denis McCrudden

 9 23

712 Tom Murphy

 10
24

1 Darragh Brennan

 10 25

166 Philip Kelly

Printed: 26/11/2017 16:07:35 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (5 Laps) 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 15:00 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

11 

111 

101 

77 

112 

795 

105 

191 

Name 

Noel Greene 

Derek Tohill 

Lloyd Spendlove 

Derrick Jobb 

Christopher Grimes 

Derek Lenehan 

Pearse Browne 

Michael Morris 

Car 

Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 

Ford Fiesta / 2000cc 

Lotus Exige / 1800cc 

Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc 

Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 

Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 

BMW Compact / 3200cc 

Subaru Impreza RSC / 2000cc 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Diff 

1.080 

12.501 

13.301 

16.975 

18.523 

21.081 

23.330 

Gap 

1.080 

11.421 

0.800 

3.674 

1.548 

2.558 

2.249 

Total Tm 

3:00.125 

3:01.205 

3:12.626 

3:13.426 

3:17.100 

3:18.648 

3:21.206 

3:23.455 

Best Tm 

43.923 

43.925 

46.687 

45.906 

47.495 

47.319 

48.201 

44.874 

Best Speed 

83.109 

83.105 

78.189 

79.519 

76.859 

77.144 

75.733 

81.348 

In Lap 

4 

3 

4 

2 

2 

2 

4 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.080 

Avg. Speed 

81.064 

Best Lap Tm 

43.923 

Best Speed 

83.109 

Best Lap by 

11 - Noel Greene 

Printed: 11/12/2017 19:37:55 

Clerk of the Course: Ian Beatty 

Race Control: Phillip Lawless 

Timekeepers: Timing.ie 

Results are provisonal until the conclusion of judical & technical matters 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Timing.ie 

IRX Round 8 

Rallycross 

Super Final 

Race (4 Laps) started at 16:18:14 

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km 

26/11/2017 15:00 
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